McCULLOUGH BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

CHANGE ORDER

Order No.: 1

Date: 09-24-2024

Agreement Date: 04-05-2024

Project: MCCULLOUGH BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS
OWNER: CITY OF TUPLELO, MISSISSIPPI

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Original Revised Unit
Add the following Pay Items Quantity Quanlity Price
3 — Removal of Asphalt Pavement 318CY 498 CY $18.10
5 — Removal of Curb & Gutter 970 LF 823 LF $20.00
6 — Removal of Trees 2 EA 0EA $100.00
8 — Granutar Material (Crushed Stone) 200CY 2506 CY $145.00
9 — Geotextile Fabric 100 SY 764 CY $10.00
10— Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-MM Mixture 445 TON 510 TON $213.00
12 — Curb Repair 380 LF 480 LF $48.75
13 — Integral Curb ST5LF 770 LF $22.50
14 — Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter 6O LF 225LF $56.50
15 ~ Slotted Curb [40LF 220LF $47.00
16 - Reinforced Concrete Pavement 290 SY 300 8Y $126.00
17 — Island Pavement 558Y 192 8Y $140.00
21 — Temporary Fraffic Stripe, Detail Yeliow 2,760 LF 1378 LF $0.60
22 — Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail White 7828 LF 418 LF $0.60
23 - Temporary Legend White 730 SF 307.20 LF 5240
24 — ¢” Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White 200 LF OLF $1.80
27 - Thermoplastic Legend White 515 8F 606 LF $2.40
34 — Removal of concrete Headwall GEA I EA $6,000.00
35 — Diamond Grinding 0SY 200 8Y $ 108.00
36 — 30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe OLF 144 LF $305.00
37— Double 30” Concrete Headwalt 0 EA 1 EA $ 20,000.00
38 - 883 Inlet 0 EA 1EA $7,000.00
39 — Additional Mainterance of Traffic 0L.S 1LS $ 18,000.00
40 — Additional Mobilizaticn OLS ILS $35,000.00
41 - Additional Clearing & Grubbing OLS 1LS $ 10,000.06

Totat Addition

Total
Change

+ $3,258.00

- $2,940.00

- $200.00
+$7,250.00
+ $6,640.00
+ §13,845.60
+ $4,875.00
+54,387.50
+$9,322.00
+ $3,760.00
+§1,260.00
+$19,180.00
-$829.20

- $4,446.00
-51,014.72

- $360.00

+ 821840

+ $6,000.00
+ 5 21,600.00
+$43,920.00
+$20,000.00
+ $7,000.00
4 $18,000.00
+ $35,600.00
+ $10.600.00

+ 522572598



Justification:

During construction and after substantial completion, it has become evident that some motorists continue Lo try o
ignore the measures taken fo prevent left turns crossings at the dedicated J-turn lanes. At the request of the
Administration, the proposed change order will provide additional paved islands, additional slotied curbs, and
reconfiguration of the hotel exit drive to help channel traffic away from the dangerous mancuvers. Diamond grinding
of the transition from concrete pavement to the asphalt overlay area is also proposed to provide a smooth transition.
Remaining MDOT f{unding will be used for this work.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $387.,039.00
CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER: $387.039.00
The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased by $225,725.98
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $612,764.98

The CONTRACT TIME will be increased by 60 working days.

Approvals required:
Requested by {(OWNERDY:

=
Recommended by (ENGINEER): / 4 P ZL%

~ Accepted by (CONTRACTOR):




