MCCULLOUGH BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF TUPELOQ, MISSISSIPPI

AGREEMENT

This AGREEMENT, made this day of , 2024 by and between THE CITY OF TUPELOQ,
MISSISSIPPL hereinafter called “OWNER” and Phillips Coniracting Co.. Ing., doing business as a
corporation, hereinafter called “CONTRACTOR”

'WITNESSETH: That for and consideration of the payments and agreements hereinafter mentioned:

1. The CONTRACTOR will commence and complete the construction of McCULLOUGH
BOULEVARD IMPRGVEMENTS.

2. The CONTRACTOR will furnish all of the material, supplies, tools, eqmpment labor and other
services necessary for the construction and completlon of the project described herein.

3. The CONTRACTOR will commence the work required by the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS on or
before the date of the NOTICE TO PROCEED and will complete the same within 150 consecutive
calendar days unless the period for completion is extended otherwise by the CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS. .

‘4. The CONTRACTOR agrees to perform all of the WORK described in the CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS for the sum of Three hundred eighty seven thousand and thirty nine dollars
(8387.039.00), being the amount of the accepted proposal and subject to proper additions and/or

—deductions-at-the-unit prices-as stated in the proposal-or otherwise provided for by modification, =~ -~

5. The term “CONTRACT DOCUMENTS” means and includes the following:

{A) Advertisement for Bids

(B) Information for Bidders

(C) Bid Proposal =

(D} Bid Documents

(E) Bid Bond

) Agrccmcnt

(G) Certificate of Owner’s Attomey
{H) General Conditions

(I} Special Conditions

(J) Payment Bond

(K) Performance Bond

(L) Notice of Award

(M) Notice to Proceed

{N) Change Order

(O) Drawings, specifications, and addenda prepared by Engineering Solutions, Inc.

6. The OWNER will pa.y to the CONTRACTOR in the manner and at such times as set forth in the
~ General Conditions such amounts as required by the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.



AGREEMENT (CONT.)

7. This Agreement shall be binding upon all parties hereto and their respective heirs, executors,
administrators, successors, and assigns. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have
executed, or caused to be executed by their duly authorized officials, this agreement in four
copies, cach of which shall be deemed an original on the date first written.

OWNER:

CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

BY:

Name:

Title:

ATTEST:

BY:

Name:

Title:

CONTRACTOR:

BY T g

Naﬁ;’_ﬁ[ah A

Title: _;QNJ

ATTEST:

BY_ \un Phbls s

Name: 1\);."’44 'quill. s

Title: K oz Fphoing
7

NOTE: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, secretary should attest.

OWNER’S SEAL

CORPORATE SEAL



McCULLOUGH BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF TUPELQ, MISSISSIPPI

CERTIFICATE OF OWNER'S ATTORNEY

1, the undersigned, ) , the duly authorized and acting legal representative of
THE CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI do hereby certlty as follows:

T have exammed the attached (,ontract(s) and performance and payment bond(s) and the manner of
execution thereof, and I am of the opinion that each of the aforesaid agreements has been duly executed by

the proper parties thereto acting through their duly authorized representatives; that said representatives have

full power and authority to execute said agreements on behalf of the respective partics named thereon; and
that the foregoing agreements constitute valid and legally binding obligations upon the parties executing the
same in accordance with terms, cond]tmns and provigions thereof,

NAME:

DATE:

------'NOTE':-'Df;}ete"phre_ase'“pérformancéa‘nd"p'aymeﬁt"Héﬁd(s')"’ whet 1ot applicable



McCULLOUGH BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

Bond No. 9443704

PAYMENT BOND
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS that

Phillips Contracting Co., Inc.
P.O. Box 7530

Columbus, MS 39705

a corporation, hereinafter called PRINCIPAL and __ Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland
1299 Zurich Way, Schaumburg, IL 60196-1056 {(Name of Surety)

hereinafter called SURETY, are held and firmly bound unto THE CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI, 71
East Troy St. Tupelo, MS 38804, hereinafter called OWNER, and unto all persons, fitms, and corporations,
who or which may furnish labor, or who furnish materials to perform as described under the contract and to
their successors and assigns in the total aggregate penal sum of Three hundred eighty seven thousand and
thirty nine dollars ($387.039.00) in lawful money of the United States, for the payment of which sum well
and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly
and severally, firmly by these presents.

. THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION is such that whereas, the PRINCIPAL, enfered into a certain

contract with the OWNER, dated the _ day of , 20 ,a
copy of which is hereto attached and made part hereof for the construction of:

McCULLOUGH BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS

NOW, THEREFORE, if the PRINCIPAL shall promptly make payment to all persons, firms, and
corporations furnishing materials for or performing labor in the prosecution of the WORK provided for in
such contract, and any authorized extensions or medifications thereof, including all amounts due for
materials, lubricants, oil, gasoline, coal, and coke, repairs on machinery, equipment, and tools, consumed or
used in connection with the construction of such WORK, and for all labor cost incurred in such WORK
including that by a SUBCONTRACTOR, and to any mechanic or material man lien holder whether it
acquired its lien by operation of State or Federal law; then this obligation shall be void, otherwise to remain
in full force and effect,

PROVIDED, that beneficiaries or claimants hereunder shall be limited to the SUBCONTRACTORS, and
petsons, firms, and corporations having a direct contract with the PRINCIPAL or its
SUBCONTRACTORS.

PROVIDED, FURTHER, that the said SURETY for value received hereby stipulates and agrees that no
change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of the contract or to the WORK to be
performed there under or the SPECIFICATIONS accompanying the same shall in any way effect its
obligation on this BOND, and it does hereby waive notice of any such change, extension of time, alteration
ot addition to the terms of this contract or to the WORK or to the SPECIFICATIONS.



PROVIDED, FURTHER, that no suit or action shall be commenced hereunder by any claimant: (a) Unless
claimant, other than one having a direct contract with the PRINCIPAL, shall have given written notice to
any two of the following: the PRINCIPAL, the OWNER, or the SURETY above named within ninety (90)
days after such claimant did or performed the last of the work or labor, or furnished the last of the materials
for which said claim is made, stating the materials were furnished, or for whom the work or labor was done
or performed. Such notice shall be served by mailing the same by registered mail or certified mail, postage
prepaid, in an envelope addressed to the PRINCIPAL, OWNER, or SURETY, at any place where an office
is regularly maintained for the transaction of business, or served in any manner which legal process may be
served in the state in which the aforesaid project is located, save that such service need not be made by a
public officer. (b) After the expiration of one (1) year following the date of which PRINCIPAL ceased work
on said CONTRACT, it being understood, however, that if any limitation embodied in the BOND is
prohibited by any law controlling the construction hereof, such limitation shall be deemed to be amended so
as to be equal to the minimum period of limitation permitted by such law.

PROVIDED, FURTHER, that it is expressly agreed that this BOND shall be deemed amended
automatically and immediately, without formal and separate amendments hereto, upon amendment to the
Contract not increasing the contract price more than 20 percent, so as to bind the PRINCIPAL and the
SURETY to the full and faithful performance of the Contract as so amended. The term “Amendment”,
wherever used in this BOND and whether referring to this BOND, the contract, or the Loan Documents
shall include any alteration, addition, extension, or modification of any character whatsoever.

PROVIDED, FURTHER, that no final settlement between the OWNER and the CONTRACTOR shall
abridge the right of any beneficiary hereunder, whose claim may be unsatisfied.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is executed in FOUR (4) counter parts, each one of which shall

be deemed an original, this the day of .20 .
ATTEST:
WM / 4 ,/A// . Phillips Contracting Co., Inc.
L 7 7
(P ncipa?)—S{cretary Principal
(SEAL) By, 222 o Dottt
P. O. Box 7530
Witness as to Principal Address
P. O. Box 7530 Columbus, MS 39705
Address

Columbus, MS 39705

ATTEST:

Surety
A — N B@/@
Attorney-In-Fact Trina Cobb

Witness as to Surety Braxton Bramfield

P. O. Box 1490 i
Address Address
Jackson, MS 39215-1490 P. O. Box 1490, Jackson, MS 39215-1490

NOTE I: Date of Bond must not be prior to date of Agreement. If Contractor is Partnership, all partners
should execute Bond. Surety Companies executing bonds must appear on the Treasury Department’s
Circular 570 (most current) and be authorized to transact business in the state where the project is located.



McCULLOUGH BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

PERFORMANCE BOND Bond No. 9443704

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS that

Phillips Contfacting Co., Inc.
P.O. Box 7530
Columbuys, MS 39705

a corporation, hereinafter called PRINCIPAL and __ Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland

1299 Zurich Way, Schaumburg, IL 60196-1056 (Name of Surety)

hereinafter called SURETY, are held and firmly bound unto THE CITY OF TUPELQ, MISSISSIPPI, 71
East Troy St. Tupelo, MS 38804, hereinafter called OWNER, and unto all persons, firms, and corporations,
who or which may furnish labor, or who furnish materials to perform as described under the contract and to
their successors and assigns in the total aggregate penal sum of Three hundred eighty seven thousand and
thirty nine dollaxs ($387,039.00) in lawful money of the United States, for the payment of which sum well
and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly
and severally, firmly by these presents.

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION is such that whereas, the PRINCIPAL entered into a cettain
contract with the OWNER, dated the day of .20 ,a
copy of which is hereto attached and made part hereof for the construction of?

NOW, THEREFORE, if the PRINCIPAL shall well, truly, and faithfully perform its duties, all the
undertakings, covenants, terms, conditions, and agreements of said contract during the original term thereof,
and any extensions thereof which may be granted by the OWNER with or without notice to the SURETY
and during one year guaranty period and if the PRINCIPAL shall satisfy all claims and demands incurred
under such contract, and shall fully indemnify and save harmless the OWNER from all costs and damages
which it may suffer by reason of failure to do so, and shall reimburse and repay the OWNER all outlay and
expense which the OWNER may incur in making good any default, then this obligation shall be void,
otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

PROVIDED, FURTHER, that the said security, for value receive hereby stipulates and agrees that no
change, extension of time, alteration, or addition to the terms of the contract or the WORK to be performed
thereunder or the SPECIFICATIONS accompanying same shall in any way affect its obligation on this
BOND, and it does hereby waive notice of any such change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the
terms of the contract or to the WORK or to the SPECIFICATIONS.



PROVIDED, FURTHER, that it is expressly agreed that this BOND shall be deemed amended
automatically and immediately, without formal and separate amendments hereto, upon amendment to the
Contract not increasing the contract price more than 20 percent, so as to bind the PRINCIPAL and the
SURETY to the full and faith full performance of the Contract as so amended. The term “Amendment”,
wherever used in this BOND and whether referring to this BOND, the contract, or the Loan Documents
shall include any alteration, addition, extension, or modification of any character whatsoever.

PROVIDED, FURTHER, that no final settlement between the OWNER and the PRINCIPAL shall abridge
the right of the other beneficiary hereunder, whose claim may be unsatisfied. The OWNER is the only
beneficiary hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, this instrument is executed in FOUR (4) counterparts, each one of which shall

be deemed an original, this the day of ,20

ATTEST:

M IO 11 -W ] Phillips Contracting Co., Inc.

— —J J 7

(Principal) Secretary Principal

(SEAL) Byg,/% e 4 o
P.O.Box 7530

Witness as to Principal Address

P. 0. Box 7530 Columbus, MS 39705

Columbus, MS 39705 ideli
Surety

ATTEST: : @%

N BW

Witness as to Surety Braxton @rﬁmﬁeld Kttow-ln-}?act Trina Cobb

P. O. Box 1490 Fish r I

Address Address

Jackson, MS 39215-1490 P. O. Box 1490, Jackson, MS 39215-1490

NOTE 1: Date of Bond must not be prior to date of Agreement. If Contractor is Partnership, all partners
should execute Bond. Surety Companies executing bonds must appear on the Treasury Department’s
Circular 570 (most current) and be authorized to transact business in the state where the project is located.

COUNTERSIGNED BY:

Resident Mississippi Agent Trina Cobb



ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a carporation of the State of New York,
the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Illinois, and the FIDELITY
AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Illinois (herein collectively called the "Companies™), by Robett
D. Murray, Vice President, in pursuance of authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which are set forth on the
reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate, constitute, and appoint Taylor
LEGGETT, Amanda Jean CHARFAUROS, Jerry Eugene HORNER JR., Jason J. YOUNG, Trina COBB, Peggy L. JACKSON, Stephen
Wesley PRICE JR., all of Jackson, Mississippi, , its true and lawful agent and Attorney=-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its
behelf as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of
these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and
acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in New York, New York,, the
regularly elected officers of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., and
the regularly elected officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLANID at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., in their own
proper persons.

The said Vice President does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article V, Section 8, of the

By-Laws of said Companies, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his/her names and affixed the Corporate Scals of the said
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 6th day of October, A.D. 2023.

d‘.umur.,, i ansHit Fidge Wity

o Ity it i, \\\ ey

e S‘Wng §"¢ ‘“W&; Yy S s San
2 ‘“’ﬂ,

. s A LT

@*’_
11

r 2
(a"“’m

s

o
Sl
*?‘{f o‘g
EE
%%

i1

K "’f!mm\!‘"\ o 'zﬁmﬁ\)&\““ ; 'flrm:mm“w
- -ATTEST: - -
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

By: Robert D. Murray
Vice President

et Ehrpine.-

By: Dawn E. Brown
Secretary

State of Maryland
County of Baltimore

On this 6th day of October, AD. 2023, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified,
Robert D. Murray, Vice President and Dawn E. Brown, Secretary of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in
and who executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, deposeth and saith, that he/she is
the said officer of the Company aforesaid, und that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and that the said
Corporate Seals and the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Authenticity of this bond can be confirmed at bondvalidator.zurichna.com or 410-559-8790



EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF THE COMPANIES

"Article V, Section 8, Aftorneys-in-Fact. The Chief Executive Officer, the President, or any Executive Vice President or Vice President
may, by written instrument under the attested corporate sesl, appoint attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute bonds, policies,
recoghizances, stipulations, undertakings, or other like Instruments on behalf of the Company, and may authorize any officer or any such
attorney=-in=fact to affix the corporate seal thereto; and may with or without cause modify of revoke any such appointment or authority at any

time."
CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Vice President of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the COLONIAL AMERICAN
CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the
foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that Article V, Section 8, of

the By-Laws of the Companies 1s still in force.

This Power of Attomey and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of
Directors of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of December 1998.

RESOLVED: "That the signature of the President or a Vice President and the attesting signature of a Secretary or an Assistant Secretary
and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile cn any Power of Attorney...Any such Power or any certificate thereof bearing such

facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company."

This Power of Attomey and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of

Directors of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 5th day of
May, 1994, and the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a

meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990,

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature
of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a
~ " certiffed copy of any power of aiforney issued by the Company, shall be valid atd binding upon the Company with the same force and effect
as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name end affixed the corporate seals of the said Companies,

: day of ,202 .
thlS Y by, aansintie,,
R iy, St il
f@ S F
/S SHP NG
H 5 %é‘: BEAL IgE
Y & §
3 i %;fwg‘wz?f e
: o s . - £
I’*’lmmi\it\!‘.‘ﬁ %%mmm‘“ l‘f"illlm“\“;\‘

G fosuick-

By: Mary Jean Pethick
Vice President

TO REPORT A CLAIM WITH REGARD TO A SURETY BOND, PLEASE SUBMIT A COMPLETE DESCRIPTION
OF THE CLAIM INCLUDING THE PRINCIPAL ON THE BOND, THE BOND NUMBER, AND YOUR CONTACT

INFORMATION TO:

Zurich Surety Claims

1299 Zurich Way
Schaumburg, IL 60196-1056
reporisfelaims@zurichna.com
800-626-4577 '

Authenticity of this bond can be confirmed at bondvalidator.zurichna.com or 410-559-8790



ACORD.

Cllem# 20738

PHICO

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)

3/25/2024

THIS GERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRAGT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER; AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate hotder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) rhust have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to'the terms and conditions of the pollcy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certifleate does not confer any rights ta the certificate holder in jieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER

Ross & Yerger insurance, Inc,

P.O. Box 1139
Jackson, MS 38215

GCONTACT
NAME

PHONE ™ 601 948-2900

[FBX oy 6013553227

Bl s dgoins@rossandye

rger.com

_ INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
601 948-2900 INSURER A : American Zurich 40142
INSURED INSURER B : RSUI Indemnity Company/CRC 22314
' Phillips Contractmg Co" INSURER ¢ ; SirlusPoint Specialty Inc. Corp./CRC - 16820
P.O. Box 7530 : INSURER p : Travelers Property Casualty Co. of Am, 25674
Columbus, MS 39705 . ) o
! ; INSURERE ;
R INGURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIF[CATE NUMBER REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE ROLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN [SSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECGT TG WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE I1SSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESGRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWKN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

s TYPE OF INSURANCE #«DD“LS i POLICY KUMBER. (ﬁﬁ.’ﬂg‘r{v\'ﬁfﬁ) (nﬁﬁ}t}%‘fﬁ)‘}g) LiMIvs
A | X| COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABIITY ~ - |~ GL08311 62821 03/01/2024 | 03/01/2025 eacH OCCIURRENCE $2,000,000
| CLAIMS-MADE E)_S} OGCUR . ) géi\ifl ?l;; occurrence) $100,900
L MED EXF {Any one person) $ 10,000
) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY [ $2,000,000
| GENL AGGREGATE LrM T APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE 54,000,000
| | poLicy D JECT I_ ] LoG PRCDUCTS - coMPioP AGG | $4,000,000
OTHER: 5
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY BAP831162921 03/01/202403/01/2025 FOMBINED SINGLELIMIT 7 o 000,600
x. AN - = e oo wieemmnms e Do P DR RO PRSP “BODILY'INJURY“(Per p:srsﬁn') -5 R
: QED Ly . SCHEDULED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | §
X WRon X MR | NG
§

B | |UMBRELLALIAB | | gocur NHA107041 03/01/2024 |03/01/2025 EACH OGCURRENGE 34,000,000

[ X| EXCESS LIAB X | cLams-MADE : AGGREGATE 34,000,000
‘ DED ‘ Xf RETENTION $0 )

A L orERe Linmmy b WC831162721 03/01/2024|03/01/2028 X [E5frre | 01
gré\'glggg’m%%%@%w%@sx&cm|veEl NIA E.L, EAGH AGGIDENT 1,000,000
(Mandatory in NH} E.L. DISEASE - Ea EMPLOYEE| §1,000,000

é%%é?ﬁ%i‘c‘?ﬁ. 'éan%rPERATJONS belaw . £.L DISEASE - PoLicy LT | 31,000,000

C |Excess Liability TEX00080824 03/01/2024|63/01/2025 $5,000,000

B [Excess Liability NHA107056 03/01/2024 03/01!2023 $1,000,000

D |Installation 9X306078 £3/01/2024|03/01/2025 $1.000,000/$10,000 DED.

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS { LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additlonal Remarks Schedule, may be attached if morg space is requirgd)

Blanket Additional Insured with Primary & Non-Contrlbutory applies to General Liability and Automobile
Liability when required by written contract. (Genaral Liability includes Ongoing & Completed Operations for
Additional Insured when required by written contract. Blanket Waiver of Subrogation applies to Workers
Compensation, General Liahility, and Automobile Liability when required by written contract. Excess
Liability follows underlying Addltlc’onal Insurad and Waiver of Subrogatlon when required by written

(See Attached Descriptions)

CANCELLATION

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

Engineering Solutions, Inc.

1324 N Veterans

Tupelo, MS 38804

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BREFORE
THE EXPIRATIOCN DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Dudllen A. 1inder

ACORD 25 {2016/03)
#5997342/M994219

1 of2

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ARD



SCRIPTIONS (Continued from Page 1)

contract. . C

Leased/Rented Equipment: 9X306078; 03/01/24-03/01/25; Travelers; $500,000 / $5,000 Deductible.
AlL policies are subject to policy {ferms, conditions, and exclusions.

Project: McCULLOUGH BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS

SAGITTA 25.3 (2016/03) 2 of 2
#5097342/M924219




